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EXEMPLARY U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.
10,244,914
9,202,678
9,038,810
9,024,256
8,918,170
8,916,085
8,713,881
8,650,730
7:973,936
7,824,141
7,807,258
7,614,686
7,555,891
7,409,760
7,284,282
6,722,842
6,205,612
5,961,858
5,945,136
5,841,249
5,785,532
5,785,375
5,407,513
D663,421
D620,231
D452,675

Title

Polishing or Grinding Pad Assembly

Ultrafast Laser System for Biological Mass Spectrometry

Singulator Conveyor

Electron Microscope

Electrophysiological Analysis (cystic fibrosis and diabetes detection electrode)
(3D Printing) Process of Making a (Washer Jet) Component with a Passageway
Solar Panel Securing System

Clinching Tool

Control System and Apparatus for Use with Ultra-Fast Laser

Blind Rivet

Topologically Controlled Composite Structure

Structural Reinforcement System for an Automotive Vehicle

Wave Rotor Apparatus

Riveting System and Process for Forming a Riveted Joint

Hybrid Ventilated Garment

End Arm Manipulator

Window Wiper System for an Automotive Vehicle

Laser Welding Apparatus Employing a Tilting Mechanism

Heating Elevator for Capsule Making Machine

Multi-Functional Apparatus Employing an Intermittent Motion Mechanism
Power Distribution Box and System

Retractable Hard-Top for an Automotive Vehicle

Apparatus for Cyclically Accelerating and Decelerating a Strip of Material
Hand-Held Blood Glucose Meter

Venting Motorcycle Jacket

Combined Automotive Convertible Roof Portion and Tonneau Cover
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Assignee
Husqvarna

Michigan State University

Fives Intralogistics

Michigan State University

Impeto Medical S.A.

A.Raymond et Cie

A.Raymond et Cie

BTM Corp.

Michigan State University

Newfrey (Stanley Black & Decker-Emhart)
Michigan State University

Specialty Vehicle Acquisition Corp. (ASC Inc.)
Michigan State University

Newfrey (Stanley Black & Decker-Emhart)
Robison'’s Inc.

BTM Corp.

UT Automotive

Engauge Inc.

Technophar

UT Automotive

United Technologies Automotive, Inc.
ASClnc.

The Proctor & Gamble Co.

Roche Diagnostics

Parker Synergies LLC

ASClinc.

EXEMPLARY U.S. TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.

5,644,099
5,424,541
5,246,645
5,059,225
5,045,943
4,960,687
4,511,653
4,392,764
3,964,412
3,697,648
31442,842
3,381,698
3,298,716

Sheet metal panels for transportation containers

Mark General Goods/Services
POLARBRRR Hats and scarves

ROSH Impact sensors for headgear
CELLTECH

BIG CHIEF Sugar

GEO-CLINCH Engineering metalworking tools

FLAMINGO SOLUTIONS
BTM
BIKES ARE IN MY BLOOD

Telecommunications via fiber optics
Metal joining machines

Shirts and jackets

MATRHELLIS Pharmaceuticals
INTERNATIONAL BANCARD Credit and debit card processing
JOE ROCKET Motorcycle helmets

OAKLAND PRESS Newspapers

ASC

Convertible roofs for automobiles



