



Monte L. Falcoff 248.641.1237 mlfalcoff@hdp.com

## **EXEMPLARY U.S. PATENTS**

Patent No.	Title	Assignee
10,244,914	Polishing or Grinding Pad Assembly	Husqvarna
9,202,678	Ultrafast Laser System for Biological Mass Spectrometry	Michigan State University
9,038,810	Singulator Conveyor	Fives Intralogistics
9,024,256	Electron Microscope	Michigan State University
8,918,170	Electrophysiological Analysis (cystic fibrosis and diabetes detection electrode)	Impeto Medical S.A.
8,916,085	(3D Printing) Process of Making a (Washer Jet) Component with a Passageway	A. Raymond et Cie
8,713,881	Solar Panel Securing System	A. Raymond et Cie
8,650,730	Clinching Tool	BTM Corp.
7,973,936	Control System and Apparatus for Use with Ultra-Fast Laser	Michigan State University
7,824,141	Blind Rivet	Newfrey (Stanley Black & Decker-Emhart)
7,807,258	Topologically Controlled Composite Structure	Michigan State University
7,614,686	Structural Reinforcement System for an Automotive Vehicle	Specialty Vehicle Acquisition Corp. (ASC Inc.)
7,555, <sup>8</sup> 91	Wave Rotor Apparatus	Michigan State University
7,409,760	Riveting System and Process for Forming a Riveted Joint	Newfrey (Stanley Black & Decker-Emhart)
7,284,282	Hybrid Ventilated Garment	Robison's Inc.
6,722,842	End Arm Manipulator	BTM Corp.
6,205,612	Window Wiper System for an Automotive Vehicle	UT Automotive
5,961,858	Laser Welding Apparatus Employing a Tilting Mechanism	Engauge Inc.
5,945,136	Heating Elevator for Capsule Making Machine	Technophar
5,841,249	Multi-Functional Apparatus Employing an Intermittent Motion Mechanism	UT Automotive
5,7 <sup>8</sup> 5,532	Power Distribution Box and System	United Technologies Automotive, Inc.
5,7 <sup>8</sup> 5,375	Retractable Hard-Top for an Automotive Vehicle	ASC Inc.
5,407,513	Apparatus for Cyclically Accelerating and Decelerating a Strip of Material	The Proctor & Gamble Co.
D663,421	Hand-Held Blood Glucose Meter	Roche Diagnostics
D620,231	Venting Motorcycle Jacket	Parker Synergies LLC
D452,675	Combined Automotive Convertible Roof Portion and Tonneau Cover	ASC Inc.

## EXEMPLARY U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Reg. No.</u>	Mark	General Goods/Services
5,644,099	POLARBRRR	Hats and scarves
5,424,541	ROSH	Impact sensors for headgear
5,246,645	CELLTECH	Sheet metal panels for transportation containers
5,059,225	BIG CHIEF	Sugar
5,045,943	GEO-CLINCH	Engineering metalworking tools
4,960,687	FLAMINGO SOLUTIONS	Telecommunications via fiber optics
4,511,653	BTM	Metal joining machines
4,392,764	BIKES ARE IN MY BLOOD	Shirts and jackets
3,964,412	MATRHELLIS	Pharmaceuticals
3,697,648	INTERNATIONAL BANCARD	Credit and debit card processing
3,442,842	JOE ROCKET	Motorcycle helmets
3,381,698	OAKLAND PRESS	Newspapers
3,298,716	ASC	Convertible roofs for automobiles